[Resolution commending the 120th Anniversary of Immaculate Conception Academy]

WHEREAS, Immaculate Conception Academy has a wonderful history as long and rich as does the City of San Francisco itself; and

Resolution commending the 120th Anniversary of Immaculate Conception Academy for

its dedicated mission of educating young San Franciscans and its contributions to the

WHEREAS, The fortitude and dedication of the Dominican Sisters is reflected in the continuity and success of Immaculate Conception Academy's mission of education for countless young San Francisco women; and

WHEREAS, in 2003, Immaculate Conception Academy marks one hundred and twenty years of educational excellence and positive impact on individuals and the community alike; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Immaculate Conception Academy on the occasion of its 120th Anniversary; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That Immaculate Conception Academy may flourish for centuries forward with its educational and community mission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| | | ALODO LA COLLA COL |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| File Number: | 031582 | Date Passed: |
| | | nniversary of Immaculate Conception Academy for its dedicated nciscans and its contributions to the Mission District and greater |
| September 23, 200 | 03 Board of Super | visors — ADOPTED |
| | Ayes: 11 - Am Newsom, Pesk | niano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, n, Sandoval |
| | File No. 031582 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | Gloria L Young Clerk of the Board |
| | J.C | 032003 |

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved